By: **Delegate Zirkin** Introduced and read first time: February 22, 2006 Assigned to: Rules and Executive Nominations

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2 3	Baltimore County - Alcoholic Beverages - Sunday Sales - Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur			
4 5 6 7 8	FOR the purpose of authorizing in Baltimore County a holder of any class of retail off-sale alcoholic beverages license to sell alcoholic beverages for off-sale consumption on certain hours on the Sunday preceding Rosh Hashanah and on the Sunday preceding Yom Kippur; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages sales in Baltimore County.			
9 10 11 12 13	 Section 11-403(a)(4)(i) Annotated Code of Maryland 			
14 15 16 17 18	Section 11-403(a)(4)(iii) Annotated Code of Maryland			
19 20	9 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 0 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:			
21				Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
22	11-403.			
23	(a)	(4)	(i)	This paragraph applies only in Baltimore County.
26 27	 (iii) Between the hours of 7 a.m. and 9 p.m., a holder of any class of retail off-sale alcoholic beverages license may exercise the off-sale license privilege on the Sunday preceding Christmas Day, [and on] the Sunday preceding New Year's Day, THE SUNDAY PRECEDING ROSH HASHANAH, AND THE SUNDAY PRECEDING YOM KIPPUR. 			

A2

UNOFFICIAL COPY OF HOUSE BILL 1575

1 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take 2 effect July 1, 2006.